

Ä

W.P.(Crl.)No. 97 OF 2003  
ITEM No.7

Court No.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 97/2003( For Preliminary Hearing )

HAKIM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT, DELHI.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mrs.V. Singh, Mr.R.K.Mudgal, Mr.J.S.Maratha &  
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned  
for two weeks.

( Y.P. Dhamija )  
Court Master

( Veera Verma )  
Court Master